Race Date
October 05, 2013

Bib No Name

Team - Portage
Team Score (places):25

1 4296  Stephanie Waters
2 4290 Janee Escobedo
3 4297  Lucinda Appleman
4 4289 Keanna Crum
5 4287 Delaney Barcelli
6 4299  Autumn Brown
7 4305 Destiny Martinez
8 4302 Mackenzie Jones
9 4298 Marisol Barajas
10 4308 Victoria Ostrander
11 4306 Madison McConnell
12 4307  Salina McConnell
13 4310 Keara Wisek
14 4309 Carlie Parpart
15 4303  Stephanie Laramie

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):52

1 4145 Melissa Spanier

2 4166 Hannah Souronis

3 4139 Elizabeth Ayersman

4 4147  Joule Tazbir

5 4165  Kelly Shelton

6 4144  Dana Mularski

7 4155  Sara Erwin

8 4143  Alexa Klapkowski

9 4168 Tiffany Tao
10 4167 Melanie Stepanovic
11 4160 Ellie Keith
12 4153  Emily Bustamante
13 4162  Jeannie Lam
14 4159  Andrea Hynek
15 4151 Rebecca Albright
16 4161 Hannah Keith

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):68

1 4006
2 4001

Leah Sink
Alyssa Condie
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Cumulative
Time
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Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 21:14.7

1 20:43.3 20:43.3 0:00.0

4 21:01.9 41:45.2 0:18.6

9 21:09.3 1:02:54.5 0:26.0

16 21:31.7 1:24:26.3 0:48.4
25 21:475 1:46:13.9 1:04.2
37 21:56.5 2:08:10.4 1:13.2
61 22:50.3  2:31:00.7 2:07.0
23:05.4  2:54.06.2 2:22.1

23:26.7 3:17:33.0 2:43.4

23:40.8 3:41:13.8 2:57.5

23:47.6 4:.05.01.4 3:04.3

24:10.6  4:29:12.1 3:27.3

24:32.9  4:53:45.0 3:49.6

26:33.5 5:20:18.6 5:50.2

27:14.7 5:47:33.3 6:31.4

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:48.6

4 21:08.1 21:08.1 0:00.0
12 21:36.1 42:44.2 0:28.0
22 21:54.2  1:04:38.5 0:46.1
35 22:02.9 1:26:41.4 0:54.7
52 22:21.9 1:49:03.3 1:13.7
72 22:28.1 2:11:31.5 1:20.0
93 22:32.8  2:34:04.3 1:24.7

22:46.4  2:56:50.8 1:38.3
22:49.1  3:19:39.9 1:41.0
22:49.8  3:42:29.8 1:41.7
22:50.4  4:05:20.2 1:42.2
23:23.3  4:28:43.5 2:15.2
23:59.6  4:52:43.2 2:51.5
24:33.6 5:17:16.8 3:254
24:53.9 5:42:10.7 3:45.7
24:59.4  6:07:10.1 3:51.3

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:58.8

2 20:56.1
16 22:06.5

20:56.1
43:02.7

0:00.0
1:10.4

10/05/2013 12:28:55



Girl's DAC JV Conference XC Meet

Race Date
October 05, 2013 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):68 Average Time: 21:58.8
3 4003 Tara Kenney 9 15 31 22:06.9  1:05:09.6 1:10.7
4 4011 Katelynn Williams 10 18 49 22:22.1 1:27:31.8 1:26.0
5 4012 Abby Witte 10 19 68 22:22.4  1:49:54.2 1:26.2
6 4027 Emma Lynn 12 28 96 23:.08.6 2:13.02.8 2:12.4
7 4030 Page Nielsen 10 29 125 23:18.4  2:36:21.2 2:22.2
8 4031 Allison Plinovich 9 More Than 7 23:29.1  2:59:50.4 2:33.0
9 4017 Kate Conway 11 More Than 7 23:36.2  3:23:26.7 2:40.1
10 4034 Rose Raffin 9 More Than 7 23:47.6  3:47:14.4 2514
11 4032  Adri Raffin 10 More Than 7 24:02.3  4:11:16.7 3:06.1
12 4018  Ashley Fazekas 9 More Than 7 24:52.6  4:36:09.3 3:56.5
13 4023 Madeline Hamady 9 More Than 7 25:07.4 5:01:16.8 4:11.2
14 4024  Abby Hurst 10 More Than 7 25:20.9 5:26:37.8 4:24.8
15 4028 Hannah Maluvac 9 More Than 7 25:25.6  5:52:03.4 4:29.4
16 4029  Bridget Mickus 9 More Than 7 25:29.2 6:17:32.6 4:33.0
17 4022  Adie Haggerty 9 More Than 7 251499 6:43:22.5 4:53.7
18 4037 Cara Sullivan 9 More Than 7 25:55.5  7:09:18.0 4:59.3
19 4014 Victoria Bain 10 More Than 7 26:13.8  7:35:31.9 5:17.6
20 4010 Lauren Whitlow 9 More Than 7 26:50.1  8:02:22.0 5:54.0
21 4036 Amanda Slivka 9 More Than 7 26:50.8 8:29:12.9 5:54.6
22 4035 Taylor Siewin 11 More Than 7 28:51.8  8:58:04.8 7:55.6
23 4033 Claire Raffin 12 More Than 7 28:56.9  9:27:.01.7 8:00.7
Team - Crown Point Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):81 Average Time: 22:12.0

1 4070 Brigette Banser 10 6 6 21:18.8 21:18.8 0:00.0
2 4078  Shelby Sell 11 11 17 21:56.3 43:15.2 0:37.4
3 4072  Shelby Byrne 9 16 33 22:16.9 1:05:32.1 0:58.0
4 4071  Kara Biernat 12 23 56 22:35.8  1:28:07.9 1:16.9
5 4099  Annekin Pilarski 10 25 81 22:52.1  1:51:00.0 1:33.2
6 4092 Angela Klukken 11 30 111 23:18.6  2:14:18.7 1:59.8
7 4101 Savanna Robison 11 31 142 23:19.1 2:37:37.9 2:00.3
8 4082 Emily Dawley 11 More Than 7 23:19.4  3:00:57.3 2:00.5
9 4095 Cecelia Maginot 9 More Than 7 23:21.9  3:24:19.2 2:03.0
10 4094  Elaina Ludwig 9 More Than 7 23:29.3  3:47:48.6 2:10.5
11 4100 Gaby Richmond 11 More Than 7 24:30.5 4:12:19.1 3:11.7
12 4084  Bridget Devries 10 More Than 7 24:40.5 4:36:59.7 3:21.6
13 4086 Hannah Eldridge 11 More Than 7 24:46.1 5:01:45.9 3:27.3
14 4085 Liz Dietrich 9 More Than 7 25:41.7 5:27:27.6 4:22.8
15 4093 Heather Kristensen 11 More Than 7 27:125 5:54:40.1 5:53.6
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Girl's DAC JV Conference XC Meet

Race Date
October 05, 2013 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):148 Average Time: 23:25.7
1 4354 Liz Schlichting 12 22 22 22:33.1 22:33.1 0:00.0
2 4370 Madison Whitler 12 26 48 23:00.1 45:33.2 0:26.9
3 4359 Alaina Martin 12 32 80 23:32.8  1:09:06.1 0:59.6
4 4357  Brittany Brice 10 33 113 23:56.9  1:33:03.0 1:23.7
5 4367 Jane Tullis 10 35 148 24:05.5 1.57:08.6 1:.32.3
6 4369 Caira Walker 10 37 185 24:22.4  2:21:31.0 1:49.2
7 4368 Samie Van Dam 10 39 224 24:23.4  2:45:54.4 1:50.2
8 4361 Mollie Palinca 9 More Than 7 24:29.3  3:10:23.7 1:56.1
9 4362  Alexia Perez 12 More Than 7 25:17.6  3:35:41.3 2:44.4
10 4364  Aleksa Reed 10 More Than 7 25:50.7  4:01:32.0 3:17.5
11 4360  Abby Mitchell 10 More Than 7 26:07.1  4:27:39.2 3:33.9
12 4365  Erin Shaw 10 More Than 7 26:08.3  4:53:47.6 3:35.1
13 4358 Francie Fink 10 More Than 7 28:07.5 5:21:55.1 5:34.3
14 4363  Emily Poncher 9 More Than 7 29:145  5:51:09.7 6:41.3
Team - LaPorte Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):175 Average Time: 24:04.2
1 4215 Roby Rogers 9 27 27 23:.01.1 23:.01.1 0:00.0
2 4207  Lauren Sterling 12 34 61 23:57.5 46:58.6 0:56.4
3 4205 Alyssa Schoof 10 36 97 24:13.6  1:11:12.3 1:12.5
4 4216 Jade Yacconi 9 38 135 24:22.6 1:35:34.9 1.21.5
5 4217 Jina Yacconi 9 40 175 24:46.3  2:00:21.2 1:45.2
6 4212 Sarah Menke 11 41 216 25:07.9 2:25:29.2 2:06.8
7 4211 Megan Martin 12 44 260 25:445  2:51:13.7 2:43.4
8 4210 Anna Marie Johnson 9 More Than 7 28:48.8  3:20:02.6 5:47.7
Team - Merrillville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4242  Angelic Tillman 10 42 42 25:22.5 25:22.5 0:00.0
2 4245  Jayna Moore 10 46 88 30:57.5 56:20.0 5:34.9
3 4236 Eryn Jenkins 10 47 135 32:47.3 1.29:07.3 7:24.8
4 4247  Moniel Sanders 11 48 183 38:00.4 2:07.07.8 12:37.9
Team - Michigan City Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4270 Kristine Pedersen 10 43 43 25:28.7 25:28.7 0:00.0
2 4264  Emily Knous 10 45 88 30:34.1 56:02.9 5:05.3
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